

STATE OF MARYLAND
Revenues from Inheritance Taxes and Excess Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1986

| Collected by Register of | Collateral Inheritance Tax 5% - 7 1/2% 10% | Direct Inheritance Tax - 1% | Interest and Penalty On Inheritance | Tax On Commissions Of Personal Representatives | Excess Fees Of Office | Total |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|---------------------|
| County: | | | | | | |
| Allegany | \$ 525,318 | \$ 75,605 | | \$ 48,316 | \$ 112,347 | \$ 761,586 |
| Anne Arundel | 1,332,285 | 575,913 | \$ 477 | 185,227 | 382,170 | 2,476,072 |
| Baltimore | 3,626,548 | 1,768,879 | 3,891 | 651,302 | 1,603,207 | 7,653,827 |
| Calvert | 103,652 | 82,140 | 2,000 | 20,480 | | 208,272 |
| Caroline | 124,808 | 64,194 | 1 | 24,555 | 7,033 | 220,591 |
| Carroll | 433,637 | 142,971 | | 91,330 | 145,831 | 813,769 |
| Cecil | 544,575 | 80,048 | | 52,704 | 153,246 | 830,573 |
| Charles | 132,411 | 95,040 | 26 | 29,506 | | 256,983 |
| Dorchester | 325,994 | 88,667 | | 32,628 | 80,015 | 527,304 |
| Frederick | 991,533 | 207,109 | 28 | 93,459 | 337,006 | 1,629,135 |
| Garrett | 37,947 | 33,073 | | 11,070 | | 82,090 |
| Harford | 514,149 | 211,688 | 353 | 76,983 | 164,432 | 967,605 |
| Howard | 293,519 | 141,157 | | 56,362 | 73,191 | 564,229 |
| Kent | 261,875 | 788,024 | | 18,259 | 297,019 | 1,365,177 |
| Montgomery | 5,028,136 | 2,068,247 | 4,041 | 676,645 | 2,331,872 | 10,108,941 |
| Prince George's | 1,456,659 | 584,968 | 3,180 | 180,013 | 376,912 | 2,601,732 |
| Queen Anne's | 120,193 | 124,948 | 429 | 19,855 | 20,798 | 286,223 |
| St. Mary's | 220,741 | 87,495 | 294 | 23,962 | 18,183 | 350,675 |
| Somerset | 48,900 | 32,434 | | 10,415 | | 91,749 |
| Talbot | 573,319 | 216,797 | 1 | 82,094 | 232,216 | 1,104,427 |
| Washington | 561,926 | 211,446 | 70 | 64,283 | 202,914 | 1,040,639 |
| Wicomico | 466,641 | 124,579 | | 61,369 | 148,880 | 801,469 |
| Worcester | 324,916 | 85,210 | | 27,950 | 75,501 | 513,577 |
| Baltimore City | 4,613,451 | 1,075,541 | 2,353 | 501,211 | 1,274,851 | 7,467,407 |
| Total Net Revenues | \$22,663,133 | \$8,966,173 | \$17,144 | \$3,039,978 | \$8,037,624 | \$42,724,052 |
| Allocation of Net Revenues: | | | | | | |
| To General Fund Revenue ... | \$22,663,133 | \$8,966,173 | \$17,144 | \$3,039,978 | \$8,037,624 | 42,724,052 |

SCHEDULE A-3